

^

SLP(C)No. 1635 OF 2001
ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1635/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2000 in WP 2302/99
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N.R. VAIRAMANI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions & permission to raise pure question of law & with prayer for i
nterim relief & office report)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.13862/2001,SLP(C)No.14566/2001

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.CA Sundaram,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr.R.Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.K.Subramanian,Sr.Adv.
M/s. E.C. Agrawala,Rishi Agrawal,M.Agarwal,Advs.

Mr.KR Chowdhary,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma,Adv.

Mr.R.Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) 14566/2001 & 13862/2001.

Learned counsel for the parties make a joint prayer for eight weeks' adjournment to place on r
ecord copies of the terms of settlement along with the registered deed. Allowed. List after t
en weeks.

SLP(C) 1635/2001.

Leave granted. Additional documents may be filed within eight weeks. Hearing expedited. Libert
y to mention.

No orders on IA No.1 at this stage.

Original record need not be requisitioned.

Interim order made absolute.

[Naresh Kumar]

[VP Tyagi]

AR-cum-PS

Court Master